
Second Times published Notice: 15 days Invitation  for Re-Bid 
Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur. 

 

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Roads of Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur 

Date of publication: 2074/09/25 (2018/01/09) 
 

1.  The Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur has allocated funds towards the cost of Construction of Roads of Tyamkemaiyum Rural 

Municipality,Bhojpur and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract as mention below Bidding is open to all 

eligible Nepalese  
 

2 Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of  Roads of  following works, with 

contract details as follow:  
 
 

3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of  

Name of office :- Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur 

Location :- Bhojpur 

Cell no :- 9852074555 

4.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur by eligible Bidders on 

the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, VAT and PAN registration, Tax clearances 

certificate of  073/074and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 3000.00  till 2074/10/09(2018/01/23) during office hours.  
 

 For the bid Security:    
 Name of the Bank:  Rastriya Banijya Bank, Bhojpur 

     Name of Office:      Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur. 

                      Office Code no. 07-365-08 

    Bank Account no- 2040303007103 
  

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at 11:00 hr on 2074/09/30( 2018/01/14) at Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur.  
 

6. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur  by hand/courier on or before 12:00 pm on 2074/10/10 

(2018-01-24) .Bids   received after this deadline will be rejected. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives   who choose to 

attend at 2:00 pm on 2074/10/10 (2018-01-24)at the office of Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality, Bhojpur  
 

7.  All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security for the amount and validity period as specified in the following table. Bidders are required to submit 

a separate bid security for each contract for which they submit the bids. The bid security guarantee shall conform to the standard format as specified 

in the bid document. The bid security guarantee issued only by commercial banks approved by Nepal Rastra Bank shall be accepted 
 

8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In 

such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 
 

9       The employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason. 
 

10. Any intimidation, collusion and cartelling during bidding process shall be punishable by law. 
 

Package 

No. 
Slice / Contract ID.No. Description of work 

Estimated 

Amount ( 

Without VAT ) 

Cost of Bid 

Document 

Bid Validity 

Period 

Bid Security Amount & 

Validity Period 

1. 

01/BHO/TRM/W/ROAD-

074-075 

 

Nagi, Cholanti to Khawa road upgrading works, 

Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality ward no. 4 &5 

5132718.29 
NRs.3000 90 days 

NRs. 1,45,000 & up to 23 May, 

2018(2075-02-09) 

2 

02/BHO/TRM/W/ROAD-

074-075 
Khawa,Pingdada,Kartike,dhaipa rachane to hile road 

upgrading works, 

Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality ward no. 5,6,7,8,9 

3982267.98 
NRs.3000 90 days 

NRs. 1,12,500 & up to 23 May, 

2018(2075-02-09) 

3 

03/BHO/TRM/W/ROAD-

074-075 
Pandhare-sallebhyng, wiring, majhuwa to kapase bhyang 

road construction works, Tyamkemaiyum Rural 

Municipality ward no. 9 

2743318.31 
NRs.3000 90 days 

NRs. 77,500 & up to 23 May, 

2018(2075-02-09) 

4 

04/BHO/TRM/W/ROAD-

074-075 
Rimchim-khoiba khola to ward karyalaya timma 

construction work, Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality 

ward no. 1 

4601753.26 
NRs.3000 90 days 

NRs. 1,30,000 & up to23 May, 

2018(2075-02-09) 

5 

05/BHO/TRM/W/ROAD-

074-075 

 

Rumala,Khaila wadhungla to Rimchim road construction 

works, Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality ward no. 1,2 

4336282.44 
NRs.3000 90 days 

NRs. 1,22,500 & up to23 May, 

2018(2075-02-09) 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 
Tyamkemaiyum Rural Municipality,Bhojpur 


